Town of Clayton Resolution 2023-010

A Resolution Creating a Statutorily Required List of Appointed Election Inspectors Submitted for Approval by the Town Chair

- **WHEREAS**, The Town Board for the Town of Clayton, County of Winnebago is aware that Wisconsin Statutes do require the appointment of Election Poll Workers every 2 years; and
- WHEREAS, The Town Board for the Town of Clayton, County of Winnebago is aware that the Clerk may receive input from both the Democratic and Republican Parties on the names provided to the Board on the attached, Exhibit A, List of Eligible Poll Workers; and
- WHEREAS, The Town Board for the Town of Clayton, County of Winnebago is aware that the Clerk has received input from only the Republican Party on the names provided to the Board on the attached, Exhibit A, List of Eligible Poll Workers; and
- **WHEREAS**, The Town Board for the Town of Clayton, County of Winnebago has received the attached, Exhibit A, List of Eligible Poll Workers; and
- WHEREAS, The Town Board for the Town of Clayton, County of Winnebago has received a request from the Town Clerk to appoint the individuals named on the attached, Exhibit A, List of Eligible Poll Workers and Chief Poll Worker for Elections Held in CY 2024 and CY 2025; and
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board for the Town of Clayton, County of Winnebago does appoint the individuals named on the attached, Exhibit A, List of Eligible Poll Workers and Chief Poll Worker for Elections Held in CY 2024 and CY 2025.

Vote: Yes:	No:	Abstain:	
Adopted this	day of December, 2023		
		Attest:	
Russell D. Geise	e. Town Chai	 r Kelsev	/ Faust-Kubale, Clerk